FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	RECORDATION FOR		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No. 02453.0046.NPUS00	PATENTS	S ONLY	
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks, Plea	asp record the attached priningle	loguments as seen thorons
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of rec	
James R. Bauder, Khoi D. Vu, Kevin S. Fatherree, Siddharth Khattar, Erik R. Swenson, and Kessie E. Cimino		Name: Extreme Networks, In	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Internal Address: 3585 Moni	roe Street
Yes No Nature of conveyance:		City: Santa Clara	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95051</u>
Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger	Street Address: <u>Same as above</u>	/e
Other	☐ Change of Name	City:	_State: Zip:
Execution Date: _June 24 27, 2005 (James R. Baudi Fatherree); June 27, 2005 (Kessie E. Cimino); July 2	J. 2005 (Erik R. Swenson); June er); June 27, 2005 (Kevin S. (Siddharth Khattar); June 27, 2005 2, 2005 (Khoi D. Vu);	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Application number(s) or p If this document is	eatent number(s): s being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the	e application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	11/096,210	B. Patent No(s).:	
7		ached? Yes No	
concerning document short		6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: 1
Name: Robert C. Laurenson		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP Box No. 7 2941 Fairview Park Drive Falls Church, VA 22042			Account if any additional fee is
		8. Deposit Account Number:	08-3038
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	 .
Statement and signature:		· ·	
To the best of my knowledge original document.	ge and belief, the foregoing informati	ion is true and correct and any at	tached copy is a true copy of the
Sean D. Burdick, Reg No. 51,	- <u>did</u>	Date: August 8 2005	
	Total number of pages inc	luding cover sheet: 8	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94	<u> </u>		
Mail documents to be reco	Do not detact rided with required cover sheet inform	n this portion	
	Commissioner of Pate		
	Box Assi		
	Washington,	•	
Send comments recording	this sample cover sheet is estimated the document and gathering the dat this burden estimate to the U.S. Pate 0231, and to the Office of Managem	a needed, and completing and re	eviewing the sample cover sheet.
DM_US\8237754.v1			PATENT

PATENT

REEL: 016622 FRAME: 0325

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received by each of the undersigned: JAMES R. BAUDER, KHOI D. VU, KEVIN S. FATHERREE, SIDDHARTH KHATTAR, ERIK R. SWENSON, and KESSIE E. CIMINO hereby scll(s) and assign(s) to Extreme Networks_Inc. (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es)
 for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100),
 and throughout the world,

in the invention(s) known as METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR TRANSFERRING OVERHEAD DATA OVER A SERIAL INTERFACE for which a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned on (also known as United States Application No. 11/096,210, filed March 30, 2005), in any and all non-provisional applications based thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s)

Jason C. Abair, Reg. No. 44,007 Ethan B. Andelman, Reg. No. 48,997 Michael J. Bell, Reg. No. 39,604 Andrew S. Brenc, Reg. No. 45,534 Sean D. Burdick, Reg. No. 51,513 Ccline T. Callahan, Reg. No. 34,301 Jenny W. Chen, Reg. 44,604 Robin C. Chiang, Reg. No. 46,619 Chris Comuntzis, Reg. No. 31,097 James F. Davis, Reg. No. 21,072 Thomas M. Dunham, Reg. No. 39,965 Panpan Gao, Reg. No. 43,626 Darren J. Gold, Reg. No. 47,599 Alan M. Grimaldi, Reg. No. 26,599 J. Jay Guiliano, Reg. No. 41,810 Albert P. Halluin, Reg. No. 25,227 Leslie L. Jacobs, Jr., Reg. No. 40,659 Derek J. Jardieu, Reg. No. 44,483

Christopher L. Kelley, Reg. No. 42,714 Brian S.Y. Kim, Reg. No. 41,114 Viola T. Kung, Reg. No. 41,131 Robert C. Laurenson, Reg. No. 34,206 Joseph P. Lavelle, Reg. No. 31,036 Don F. Livornese, Reg. No. 32,040 Christopher A. Mathews, Reg. No. 35,944 Matthew J. Moore, Reg. No. 42,012 Andrew Y. Piatnicia, Reg. No. 40,772 William C. Rooklidge, Reg. No. 31,791 Michael J. Stimson, Reg. No. 45,429 William K. West, Reg. No. 22,057 Lorelei P. Westin, Reg. No. 52,353 Justin A. White, Reg. No. 48,883 Adam K. Whiting, Reg. No. 44,400 Jayna R. Whitt, Reg. No. 47,175 Karen K. Wong, Reg. No. 44,409 Wallace Wu, Reg. No. 45,380 Matthew S. Zises, Reg. No. 47,246

Page I of 7

PATENT REEL: 016622 FRAME: 0326

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereu	JAMES R. BAUDER
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF VENTURA	SS:
known and known to me to be the individual describe	i, before me personally appeared JAMES R. BAUDER, to me of in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me to have executed
(SEAL)	
My Commission Expires: 4-1-08	NOTARY PUBLIC

of HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP, 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20004-2402, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Status Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this **2240** day of 50 to 100.

KHOTD. VU

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAH LAKR

SS:

On this 22 wolay of 50 ways, 2005, before me personally appeared KHOI D. VU, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me to have executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me to have executed the same for the purpose therein set forth.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: 110. 4, 2002

NOTARY PUBLIC

APRIL LEAMAN Notary Public State of Utah My Commission Expires Nov 4, 2008 3801 S 2700 W West Valley City, UT 84119

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have be	ereunto set my hand and seal this <u>27</u> day of
	KEVIN S. FATHERREE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF VENTURE	SS:
me known and known to me to be the individual of	2005, before me personally appeared KEVIN S. FATHERREE, t described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who regoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me to have th.
(SEAL)	
My Commission Expires: $y - i - \partial y$	Del E mpit NOTARY PUBLIC

of HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP, 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20004-2402, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have bereunto set my hand and seal this 29th day of 3005.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Veryora

On this 27 day of 30th 0, 2005, before me personally appeared SIDDHARTH KHATTAR, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me to have executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me to have executed the same for the purpose therein set forth.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: 4-1-08

DIRK E. WHITE COMM. # 1489177 MOTARP PRINC CAUPORINA (II)

WHATE COMM STATE C

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 24 th day of		
known and known to me to be the individual described	before me personally appeared ERIK R. SWENSON, to me I in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly astrument, and who duly acknowledged to me to have executed	
(SEAL) My Commission Expires: 40 / 1 / C7	i Cie De Le Due xon de la Notary Pyblic Due xon de la Nota	

08/08/05 17:07 HOWREY SIMON → R F**I**

Howrey Docket No. 02453.0046.NPUS00 Extreme Ref. No.: P176

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have her, 2005.	Hattleen F. Cimures HESSIE E. CIMINO Kathlen JC
known and known to me to be the individual descr	SS: KAT Mee 005, before me personally appeared KESSTE E. CIMINO, to me thed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me to have executed
(SEAL) My Commission Expires: 4-1-08	NOTARY PUBLIC
	DIRK E. WHITE Comm. # 1480177